287 TechLine 877 276-7876
armstrongceilings.com/commercial
COLOR
White
(WH)
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• � Open plan offices
• � Computer rooms

0.90
•
• • –
•
• • • • • • •
	1	Total Acoustics® ceiling panels have an ideal combination of noise reduction and sound-blocking performance in one product.
		 Optima items with the PB suffix are included in the Sustain® portfolio and carry DeclareSM certification.
	*	These items are not UL classified.
VISUAL SELECTION	 PERFORMANCE SELECTION   Dots represent high level of performance. $$$$
30-Year Performance Guarantee & Warranty
When installed with Armstrong® Suspension System.
Details at armstrongceilings.com
Weight; Square Feet/Carton
1402 – 0.55 lbs/SF; 24 SF/ctn
1406 – 0.55 lbs/SF; 30 SF/ctn
3250, 3250PB – 0.46 lbs/SF; 48 SF/ctn
3252, 3252PB, 3282 – 0.55 lbs/SF; 96 SF/ctn
1410 – 0.55 lbs/SF; 16 SF/ctn
1411 – 0.55 lbs/SF; 20 SF/ctn
1412 – 0.55 lbs/SF; 6 SF/ctn
3264 – 0.55 lbs/SF; 48 SF/ctn
3253 – 0.64 lbs/SF; 32 SF/ctn
3255, 3255PB – 0.55 lbs/SF; 96 SF/ctn
3258 – 0.55 lbs/SF; 75 SF/ctn
3278, 3286 – 0.55 lbs/SF; 100 SF/ctn
3281 – 0.55 lbs/SF; 72 SF/ctn
3354 – 0.47 lbs/SF; 48 SF/ctn

High Recycled Content
Contains greater than 50% total recycled content.
Total recycled content based on product composition
of post-consumer and pre-consumer (post-industrial)
recycled content per FTC guidelines.
Insulation Value
3254 –
R Factor – 6.0 (BTU units)
R Factor – 1.05 (Watts units)
30-Year Performance Guarantee & Warranty
When installed with Armstrong® Suspension System.
Details at armstrongceilings.com
Weight; Square Feet/Carton
1403 – 0.55 lbs/SF; 24 SF/ctn
1407 – 0.55 lbs/SF; 30 SF/ctn
1409, 3249, 3257, 3257PB, 3262,
3262PB – 0.55 lbs/SF; 96 SF/ctn
1413 – 0.55 lbs/SF; 12 SF/ctn
1414, 3263, 3290 – 0.55 lbs/SF; 48 SF/ctn
1415 – 0.55 lbs/SF; 21 SF/ctn
3251, 3251PB – 0.46 lbs/SF; 48 SF/ctn
1417 – 0.55 lbs/SF; 27 SF/ctn
3254 – 0.64 lbs/SF; 32.5 SF/ctn
3256 – 0.55 lbs/SF; 96 SF/ctn
3259, 3276 – 0.55 lbs/SF; 75 SF/ctn